AMENDMENT #1 TO CONTRACT NO. PESM3448 WITH ALL WEATHER INC.

THIS AMENDMENT is executed this 23 day of January, 2019 by and between All
Weather Inc. (AWI) and COUNTY OF NEVADA. Said Amendment will amend the prior
agreement between the parties entitled Automated Weather Observation System (AWOS)
Inspection and Maintenance for the Nevada County Airport, executed on October 17, 2017.

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the contract to update contract language; as well
as, increase the contract amount by $3,150 for a new contract amount not to exceed $25,000;
and

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1 That this amendment shall be effective as of January 23, 2019.

2, That the Schedule of Charges and Payments, Exhibit “B”" is amended by:
Increasing the allowance for additional services and repairs of $5,000 to an
allowance of $8,150 to cover AWOS repairs needed during fiscal year
2018/2019 for a new maximum contract price of $25,000; and

3. That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full

force and effect except as amended herein.

COUNTY OF NEVADA

By: /W—“

Steve Monaghan
Director/Purchasing Agent

CONTRACTOR:

By: (0)\( Qf)\( n ( /




