
  

AMENDMENT #2 TO CONTRACT NO. PESM3448 WITH ALL WEATHER INC. 

 
THIS AMENDMENT is executed this 9th day of July, 2019 by and between All Weather 

Inc. (AWI) and COUNTY OF NEVADA.  Said Amendment will amend the prior agreement 
between the parties entitled Automated Weather Observation System (AWOS) Inspection and 
Maintenance for the Nevada County Airport, executed on October 17, 2017 and amended on 
January 23, 2019. 
 

 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the contract to amend Exhibit A to include 
replacement of the Central Data Platform for the Automated Weather Observation System and to 
increase the contract amount by $12,257.00 for a new contract amount not to exceed $37,257.00 
to accommodate the replacement of the AWOS; and  

 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the contract term through July 30, 2019.   
  
 

 NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 
 

1. That this amendment shall be effective as July 1, 2019. 

2. That Section 2 Maximum Contract Price, shall be changed to the following: 
$37,257. 

3. That Section 3 Contract Termination Date shall be changed to July 30, 2019.  

4. That Exhibit A, Schedule of Services, is amended to include: 

Equipment Replacement:  

The County  may request and order replacement parts or replacement of the 
entire Automated Weather Observation System (AWOS) unit upon the need for 
repair(s), the equipments end of life, or a desired upgrade.  

5. That Exhibit B, Schedule of Charges and Payments, is amended by adding: 

Allowance for additional services and repairs in FY 19/20 $12,257. For a new 
maximum contract price of $37,257  

6. That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full 
force and effect except as amended herein. 

 
COUNTY OF NEVADA      CONTRACTOR 
 
        
By:________________________    By:________________________ 
Honorable Richard Anderson 
Chair of the Board of Supervisors 
 
ATTEST:  
 
 
By:________________________         
Julie Patterson-Hunter 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 


